4
116
Power Supplies
GL Series: Single & Multi Output Switchers
These compact, low profi le, AC/DC switching power
supplies offer universal input voltage with no switches or
jumpers, ideal for higher volume worldwide applications.
40 watt through 110 watt are printed circuit board design

(4
.5
)
1.77 (45.0)
0.
10
(2
.5
)
8 1
L N
Catalog
Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Maximum
Output
GLS-01-040 5 V, 6A - - 30 W
GLS-02-040 12 V, 3.5 A - - 40 W
GLS-03-040 15 V, 3A - - 40 W
GLS-04-040 24 V, 2 A - - 40 W
GLD-01-040 5 V, 3 A 12 V, 2 A - 40 W
GLD-02-040 5 V, 3 A 15 V, 2 A - 40 W
GLD-03-040 5 V, 3 A 24 V, 1 A - 40 W
GLT-01-040 5 V, 3 A 12 V, 2 A -5 V, 0.3 A 40 W
GLT-02-040 5 V, 3 A 12 V, 2 A -12 V, 0.3 A 40 W
GLT-03-040 5 V, 3 A 15 V, 2 A -15 V, 0.3 A 40 W
GLT-04-040 5 V, 3 A 15 V, 2 A -12 V, 0.3 A 40 W
GLT-05-040 5 V, 3 A 24 V, 1 A -12 V, 0.3 A 40 W
Model Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4 Pin 5 Pin 6
 GLS Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 Return Return Return
 GLD Output 2 Output 1 Output 1 Common Common N/A
 GLT Output 2 Output 1 Output 1 Common Common Output 3
Catalog
Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Maximum
Output
GLS-01-065 5 V, 10 A - - - 50 W
GLS-02-065 12 V, 5.5 A - - - 65 W
GLS-03-065 15 V, 4.5 A - - - 65 W
GLS-04-065 24 V, 3 A - - - 65 W
GLD-01-065 5 V,  6 A 12 V,  3 A - - 65 W
GLD-02-065 5 V,  6 A 15 V,  3 A - - 65 W
GLD-03-065 5 V,  6 A 24 V,  2 A - - 65 W
GLT-01-065 5 V,  6 A 12 V,  3 A -5 V,  0.5 A - 65 W
GLT-02-065 5 V,  6 A 12 V,  3 A -12 V,  0.5 A - 65 W
GLT-03-065 5 V,  6 A 15 V,  3 A -15 V,  0.5 A - 65 W
GLT-04-065 5 V,  6 A 15 V,  3 A -12 V,  0.5 A - 65 W
GLT-05-065 5 V,  6 A 24 V,  2 A -12 V,  0.5 A - 65 W
GLQ-01-065 5 V,  6 A 12 V,  3 A -12 V,  0.5 A -5 V,  0.5 A 65 W
Model Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8
GLS Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 Return Return Return Return
GLD Output 1 Output 1 Common Common Output 2 Output 2 N/A N/A
GLT Output 1 Output 1 Common Common Output 2 Output 2 Output 3 N/A

5. Input/Output Mating Connector kit available. Catalog number GL110-KIT.
6. All dimensions in inches (mm).
Output Connector
Selection Table for 110 Watt, GL Series
* With 25 CFM airfl ow, 80 W with convention cooling.
Dimensions for 110 Watt, GL Series
GL Series: Single & Multi Output Switchers – continued
Model Pin 1-2-3 Pin 4-5 Pin 6-7 Pin 8-9 Pin 10 Pin 11 Pin 12 Pin 13
GLS Output 1 Return Return Output 1 Power Fail N/A Key N/A
GLD Output 1 Common Common Output 2 Power Fail N/A Key N/A
GLT Output 1 Common Common Output 2 Power Fail Output 3 Key N/A
GLQ Output 1 Common Common Output 2 Power Fail Output 3 Key Output 4
Catalog
Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Maximum
Output*
GLS-01-110 5 V, 22 A - - - 110 W
GLS-02-110 12 V, 9 A - - - 110 W
GLS-03-110 15 V, 7.5 A - - - 110 W
GLS-04-110 24 V, 4.5 A - - - 110 W
GLD-01-110 5 V, 10 A 12 V, 5 A - - 110 W
GLT-01-110 5 V, 10 A 12 V, 3 A -12 V, 1 A - 110 W
GLT-02-110 5 V, 10 A 15 V, 4 A -15 V, 1 A - 110 W
GLQ-01-110 5 V, 10 A 12 V, 5 A -12 V, 1 A -5 V, 1 A 110 W
GLQ-02-110 5 V, 10 A 12 V, 5 A -12 V, 1 A +12 V, 1 A 110 W
GLQ-03-110 5 V, 10 A 12 V, 5 A -12 V, 1 A +24 V, 1 A 110 W
GLQ-04-110 5 V, 10 A 15 V, 4 A -15 V, 1 A -5 V, 1 A 110 W
Notes:
1. Tolerance 0.02 (0.5) maximum.
2. Connector Molex # 22-01-2041  and Molex series 2759 # 08-50-0113 crimp
terminal using Molex # 11-01-0185 hand applicator.
3. Connectors P3 mates with Molex housing 22-01-1043 and Molex 4809 series
crimp terminal.
4. Weight: 3.9 lbs. (1,750 grams) approx.
5. All dimensions in inches (mm).
Output Connector  (Terminal Block)
Selection Table for 200 Watt, GL Series Dimensions for 200 Watt, GL Series
Catalog
Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Maximum
Output
GLS-01-200 5 V, 40 A - - - 200 W
GLS-02-200 12 V, 16.7 A - - - 200 W
GLS-03-200 15 V, 13.4 A - - - 200 W
GLS-04-200 24 V, 8.4 A - - - 200 W
GLD-01-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A - - 200 W
GLD-02-200 5 V, 30 A 15 V, 6 A - - 200 W
GLD-03-200 5 V, 30 A 24 V, 4 A - - 200 W
GLT-01-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -5 V, 6 A - 200 W
GLT-02-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -12 V, 4 A - 200 W
GLT-03-200 5 V, 30 A 15 V, 6 A -15 V, 4 A - 200 W
GLT-04-200 5 V, 30 A 15 V, 6 A -12 V, 4 A - 200 W
GLQ-01-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -12 V, 4 A 5 V, 6 A 200 W
GLQ-02-200 5 V, 30 A 15 V, 6 A -15 V, 4 A 24 V, 4 A 200 W
GLQ-03-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -12 V, 4 A 12 V, 4 A 200 W
GLQ-04-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -15 V, 4 A 15 V, 4 A 200 W
GLQ-05-200 5 V, 30 A 12 V, 8 A -12 V, 4 A 24 V, 4 A 200 W
Model Pin 1-2 Pin 3-4-5 Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8 Pin 9
GLS - Sense Return Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 +Sense
GLD Output 1 Common Output 2 N/A N/A N/A
GLT Output 1 Common Output 2 Output 3 N/A N/A